Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	T T T			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): US Investigations Services, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: US Investigations Services, LLC Internal Address:			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1137 Branchton Road City: Annandale State: PA Zip; 16018 Individual(s) citizenship Association			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other correction on reel 2602/0290 of the 015519 1001 Execution Date: 01/23/2003	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company If assignce is not domkdled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 78/138094 A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2678321 2678059 2401683 2373641 2538473 2643150			
Additional number(s) attached 🗸 Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: James Walsh	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: James Walsh Internal Address: IP Docketing Arnold & Porter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 555 Twelfth Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 50-2387			
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20004				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. James T. Walsh Name of Person Signing	March 27, 2003 Signature Date Over shoot, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0301

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS FOR RECORDATION

2615628

2186024

2487889

2173733

2177426

2108939

TRADEMARK REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

This Assignment is made effective as of the 10th day of January, 2003 by US Investigations Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 1137 Branchton Road, Annandale, PA 16018 ("Assignor"), in favor of US Investigations Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1137 Branchton Road, Annandale, PA 16018 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all worldwide right, title, and interest in and to certain trademarks including but not limited to the trademarks listed in Attachment A (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks worldwide, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest owned by Assignor in the Marks worldwide, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and grants to Assignee all right, title, and interest now owned and possessed by Assignor in and to the Marks worldwide, along with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, including but not limited to the applications and registrations listed in Attachment A. In the case of any application under §1(b) of the Trademark Act for which a verified statement of use has not yet been filed, Assignor also conveys the business of the applicant or the portion of the business to which the mark pertains.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0303

US Investigations Services, Inc.

Signature

Owen B. Seaton

Name (print)

Executive Vice President,

Group President & Secretary

Title

January 23, 2003

Date

ATTACHMENT A

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	STATUS
SWIFTRAKEXPRESS	78/138094		pending
BUILDING WORKPLACE	10.15_003	2678321	registered
INTEGRITY	<u> </u>		
USIS (and Design)		2678059	registered
USISWHEN YOU NEED TO		2401683	registered
KNOW! INFORMATION THROUGH	<u>'</u>	2373641	registered
EMERGING		2575071	105100101
TECHNOLOGIES!			
SWIFTRAK		2538473	registered
S.STAR	· .	2643150	registered
(N)QUIRY		2615628	registered
CYBER EAGLE	75/464636		statement of use filed
NATIONAL PRESENCE WITH		2186024	registered
LOCAL IMPACT			
US INTEGRATION SERVICES		2487889	registered
USIS US INVESTIGATIONS		2173733	registered
SERVICES INC. (and Design)			
USIS (and Design)		2177426	registered
USIS		2108939	registered

TRADEMARK 218930 **RECORDED: 03/27/2003 REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0305**